
attendee list 3GPPT-#6

Person's name email Organisation name, status, partner and Role

1 Mr. Massimo Actis Dato massimo.actis.dato@compaq.com Compaq Computer SpA 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

2 Mr. Ramin Afchar ramin.afchar@cetecom.de CETECOM GmbH 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

3 Mr. Hiroji Akahori akahori080@oki.co.jp Oki Electric Industry Co. Ltd. 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

4 Mr. Tim Ambrose tim.ambrose@motorola.com MOTOROLA Ltd 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

5 Mr. David Barnes dbarnes3@compuserve.com DTI 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

6 Mr. Craig Bishop ckbishop@aol.com SAMSUNG Electronics 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

7 Dr. Gunilla Bratt gunilla.bratt@ecs.ericsson.se ERICSSON L.M. 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

8 Dr. Jonathan P. Castro jonathan.castro@orange.ch ORANGE PCS LTD 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

9 Mr. Jean Alain Chabas alain.chabas@philips.com PHILIPS Consumer Electronics 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

10 Mr. Colin Chandler colinc@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM EUROPE S.A.R.L. 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

11 Mr. Jemin Chung jemin@kt.co.kr KOREA TELECOM CORP. 3GPPMEMBER TTA

12 Mr. Kay Das kay.das@st.com STMicroelectronics 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

13 Mr. Peter Donat peter.donat@siemens.at FEEI 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

14 Mr. Ed Ehrlich ed.ehrlich@nokia.com Nokia Telecommunications Inc. 3GPPMEMBER T1 ViceChairman

15 Mr. John B Fenn johnbfenn@aol.com SAMSUNG Electronics 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

16 Mr. Daniel Fox dan.fox@eu.anritsu.com ANRITSU LTD 3GPPMEMBER ETSI
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17 Mr. Peter George Peter.George@eu.anritsu.com ANRITSU LTD 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

18 Mr. Alexandre Gervais alexandre.gervais@theseus.fr THESEUS 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

19 Mr. Marc Grant mgrant@tri.sbc.com SBC Communications Inc. 3GPPMEMBER T1

20 Mr. François Grassot frg@rigeltelecom.com BOUYGUES Telecom 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

21 Ms. Annette Gronqvist annette.gronqvist@sonera.fi SONERA Corporation 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

22 Mr. Kazuya Hashimoto kazuya.hashimoto@nectech.co.uk NEC Technologies (UK) LTD 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

23 Mr. Frédéric Heurtaux frederic.heurtaux@sagem.com SAGEM Group 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

24 Mr. Yoishiaki Hiramatsu hiramatsu@.nttdocomo.co.jp NTT DoCoMo 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

25 Mr. Kevin Holley kevin.holley@bt.com BT 3GPPMEMBER ETSI ViceChairman

26 Mrs. Haruko Horino harukoh@tk.usen.ne.jp NTT DoCoMo 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

27 Mr. Mark Hosford mhosford@lginfocomm.com LGIC 3GPPMEMBER TTA

28 Mr. Shicheng Hu shicheng.hu@etsi.fr ETSI 3GPPORG_REP ETSI

29 Mr. Kenji Ito kenji.ito@skk.siemens.co.jp Siemens K.K 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

30 Mr. Masaaki Iwasa rty868@email.mot.com MOTOROLA JAPAN LTD 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

31 Mr. Seiji Izumiya izumiya@japan-telecom.co.jp Japan Telecom Co. Ltd 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

32 Mr. Paul Jolivet paul.jolivet@docomo.fr DoCoMo Europe S.A. 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

33 Mr. Hiroshi Kanno kanno@mcws.ts.fujitsu.co.jp Fujitsu Limited 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

34 Mr. Hiroshi Komatsu hkomatsu@japan-telecom.co.jp Japan Telecom Co. Ltd 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

35 Mr. Rune Lindholm rune.lindholm@nmp.nokia.com NOKIA Corporation 3GPPMEMBER ETSI
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36 Mr. Yutaka Maeda maeda@arib.or.jp ARIB 3GPPORG_REP ARIB

37 Dr. Tsuneichi Makihira makihira@cew.melco.co.jp Mitsubishi Electric Co. 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

38 Mr. Atsushi Murase murase@cet.yrp.nttdocomo.co.jp NTT DoCoMo 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

39 Mr. Shun-Ichiro Nagareda shun-ichiro.nagareda@yrp. mci.mei.co.jp Matsushita Communication 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

40 Mr. Tatsuya Nakatani nakatani@mcws.ts.fujitsu.co.jp Fujitsu Limited 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

41 Ms. elena Neira elena.neira@nrj.ericsson.se Nippon Ericsson 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

42 Dr. Peter Neumann peter.neumann@mch.siemens.de SIEMENS AG 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

43 Mr. Bjarke Nielsen bjarke.nielsen@ipce.eu.sony.co.jp SONY INTERNATIONAL (EUROPE)3GPPMEMBER ETSI

44 Ms. Chie Noda noda@docomo.fr NTT DoCoMo 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

45 Mr. Kouichi Ohtani kouichi.ohtani@nmp.nokia.com Nokia Mobile Communications 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

46 Mr. Kenichi Ono kenono@pcd.mci.mei.co.jp Matsushita Communication 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

47 Dr. Sang-Keun Park skpark@khgw.info.samsung.co.kr Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd 3GPPMEMBER TTA Chairman

48 Ms. Sofi Persson sofi.a.persson@telia.se TELIA AB 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

49 Mr. Hannu Pirila hannu.pirila@nmp.nokia.com NOKIA Corporation 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

50 Mr. Ole Rasmussen ole.rasmussen@dk.bosch.com BOSCH TELECOM DANMARK A/S 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

51 Mr. Thomas Rex thomas.rex@ecs.ericsson.se ERICSSON L.M. 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

52 Mr. Friedhelm Rodermund friedhelm.rodermund@etsi.fr MANNESMANN Mobilfunk GmbH 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

53 Mr. Joon Ryu joonryu@khgw.info.samsung.co.kr Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd 3GPPMEMBER TTA

54 Mr. Hidekazu Saeki saeki-h@cet.yrp.nttdocomo.co.jp NTT DoCoMo 3GPPMEMBER ARIB
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55 Ms. Lidia Salmeron lidia.salmeron@etsi.fr ETSI 3GPPORG_REP ETSI

56 Mr. Michael Sanders michael.sanders@etsi.fr ETSI 3GPPORG_REP ETSI

57 Mr. Akio Sasaki arib@mb.kcom.ne.jp ARIB 3GPPORG_REP ARIB

58 Mr. Reinhard Scholl reinhard.scholl@etsi.fr ETSI 3GPPORG_REP ETSI

59 Mr. Toshihiro Shimizu toshi.shimizu@mci.co.uk Matsushita Communication 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

60 Mr. Yoichi Shimokawara shimo@wtlab.sony.co.jp SONY Corporation 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

61 Mr. Arnaud Sibille asibille@bouyguestelecom.fr BOUYGUES Telecom 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

62 Mr. Pyeong Jung Song pjsong@amadeus.etri.kr ETRI 3GPPMEMBER TTA

63 Mr. Prem Sood pls@sharplabs.com SHARP Corporation 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

64 Mr. Jonas Sundborg jonas.sundborg@era.ericsson.se ERICSSON L.M. 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

65 Mr. Hideshi Taki hideshi.taki@yrp.mci.mei.co.jp Matsushita Communication 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

66 Mr. Roger Tarazi rogertarazi@compuserve.com TELLABS OY 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

67 Mr. Guido Tognetti guido.tognetti@telital.com TELIT Mobile Terminals S.p.A. 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

68 Mr. Akira Tsukamoto a_tuka@hcom.denso.co.jp DENSO CORPORATION 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

69 Mr. Mauri Ukonmaanaho mauri.ukonmaanaho@nokia.com Nokia Mobile Communications 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

70 Mr. Sumusu Uriya uriya@ccmail.mcd.yh.nec.co.jp NEC Corporation 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

71 Dr. Klaus Vedder klaus.vedder@gdm.de GIESECKE & DEVRIENT GmbH 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

72 Mr. Paul Voskar paul.voskar@nokia.com NOKIA UK Ltd 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

73 Mr. Moto Wakaki wakaki@japan-telecom.co.jp Japan Telecom Co. Ltd 3GPPMEMBER TTC
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74 Mr. Stan Willemsen stan.willemsen@bch.siemens.de SIEMENS AG 3GPPMEMBER ETSI

75 Mr. Tetsuya Yamashita yamasita@imaph.nttdocomo.co.jp NTT DoCoMo 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

76 Mr. Mitsuru Yokoyama mitsuru_yokoyama@agilent.com Agilent Technologies Japan Ltd 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

77 Mr. Noriaki Yoshikawa noriaki_yoshikawa@cm.tcd. hitachi.co.jp Hitachi Ltd 3GPPMEMBER ARIB

78 Mr. Albert Yuhan ayuhan@omnipoint-pcs.com Omnipoint Corporation 3GPPMEMBER T1

79 Mr. Adrian Zoicas adrian.zoicas@etsi.fr ETSI 3GPPORG_REP ETSI SECRETARY

16 December 1999 Page 5 of 5


